every Muslim that comes from their faith in Islam. 

According to the Head of BAZDA Magelang Regency, HM. Zaenal Arifin SH, 

who is also the Deputy Regent of Magelang, this year's BAZDA revenue has increased 

by 15% from last year. In 2010 and then the receipt of Rp. 623,960,896, - (six 

hundred and twenty-three million nine hundred and sixty thousand eight hundred 

and ninety-six rupiah) while in 2011 the revenue increased to reach: Rp. 

654,070,330 (six hundred fifty-four million seventy thousand three hundred and 

thirty rupiahs) so that there is an increase of Rp. 30,109,434 (thirty million one 

hundred nine thousand four hundred and thirty-four rupiah) or 15% 

(https://www.mgelangkab.go.id/home/detail/basda-kabmagelang- accept-

bantuan-mobil/907). From these data, it can be seen that the enthusiasm of muzaki 

in Magelang Regency to distribute zakat is very high.  

In one hamlet named Bintaro in the Magelang area, the general public and